K+S Aktiengesellschaft: Program for 14-15 May 2019 – Publication of the Quarterly Report Q1/19 and Annual General Meeting

14 May 2019 - Publication of the Quarterly Report Q1/19

WWW.K-PLUS-S.COM

Time (CEST)	Event
7.00 a.m.	Quarterly Report Q1/19
available on	Press release and video interview with Dr Burkhard Lohr (CEO)
our website	Presentation of investors' and analysts' conference call
10.00 a.m.	Investors' and analysts' conference call (in English) hosted by Dr Burkhard Lohr (CEO) and Thorsten Boeckers (CFO)
	Dial-in number: +49 (0) 69 7104 45598, password: K plus S
	Live broadcast of the conference call as webcast: www.k-plus-s.com/cc
After the conference call	Replay of the conference call as webcast: www.k-plus-s.com/cc
	The replay of the conference call will also be available as a podcast. Just subscribe to K+S podcasts by copying the link provided in the Service section on www.k-plus-s.com in your podcast client (e.g. iTunes).

15 May 2019 - Annual General Meeting

Time (CEST)	Event
10.00 a.m.	Annual General Meeting, Kongress Palais Kassel - Stadthalle, Holger-Börner-Platz 1, 34119 Kassel (Germany)
	Speech and presentation of Dr Burkhard Lohr (CEO) available on www.k-plus-s.com
	The Annual General Meeting will be webcasted at www.k-plus-s.com until the end of the speech of the
	Chairman of the Board of Executive Directors. The replay of the video webcast will be available shortly after
	the end of the Annual General Meeting.

K+S Aktiengesellschaft Investor Relations Bertha-von-Suttner-Str. 7 34131 Kassel, Germany phone: +49 (0) 561 9301 1100 fax: +49 (0) 561 9301 2425 email: investor-relations@k-plus-s.com

